MEIML, with the charges booked by other group companies and not recognised by MEIML.

3.6 Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position of Chilwa

The table below sets out the consolidated statement of financial position of Chilwa as at 31
December 2022, extracted without adjustment from the Company’s reviewed financial statements,
assuming the acquisition of CMA and completion of the Offer.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not
represented as being necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its future financial position.

12
This is a supplementary prospectus intended to be read with the prospectus dated 5 April 2023 relating to the initial public

offering of shares of Chilwa Minerals Limited.

The Company confirms that there are no changes to the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
as set out in the Prospectus.

The Supplementary Financial Information should be read together with the other information
contained in this Supplementary Prospectus as well as the original Prospectus dated 5 April 2023.

 Notes

Reviewed
31 December

2022
$

Pro forma
adjustments

$

Pro-forma
Balance

31 December
2022

$
Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 3 204,479 7,021,380 7,225,859

Trade & other receivables  27,410 - 27,410

Total Current Assets  231,889 7,021,380 7,253,269

Non-Current Assets

Exploration asset 4 - 3,800,000 3,800,000

Property, plant, equipment  8,645 - 8,645

Total Non-Current Assets  8,645 3,800,000 3,808,645

Total Assets  240,534 10,821,380 11,061,914

Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables  197,561 - 197,561

Total Current Liabilities  197,561 - 197,561

Total Liabilities  197,561 - 197,561

Net Assets/ (liabilities)  42,973 10,821,380 10,864,353

Equity

Issued capital 5a 820,001 10,657,843 11,477,844

Option reserve 5b  303,611 303,611

Accumulated losses 5c (777,028) (140,074) (917,102)

Total Equity  42,973 10,821,380 10,864,353

Notes on the pro forma historical consolidated statement of financial position

Note 1:

The significant accounting policies for the Pro-forma remain the same as noted in the Prospectus.

Note 2

The pro-forma historical financial information has been prepared by adjusting the statement of
financial position of the Company as at 31 December 2022 to reflect the financial effects of the
following pro forma transactions which are yet to occur, but are proposed to occur following
completion of the capital raising:

(a) Completion and full subscription of the IPO to raise $8,000,000 (before costs) by the issue